Tubing Tools and Accessor ies
Products
■	 Electric, bench top, and hand tube benders
■	 Tube preparation tools
■	 Tube support systems
2     Tubing Tools and Accessories
Tube Benders

kit must be the same.
Example: 304-S1-WP
Weld Plate Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Group
Ordering Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)Standard  Elongated
Fractional Metric Fractional Metric A   A1➀ B C D   D1➀ E
Single-Support Weld Plate
1 304-S1-WP 304-S1-WPM 304-S1-WPE 304-S1-WPEM 1.42
(36.1)
2.52
(64.0)
1.18
(30.0)
0.12
(3.0) —
1.97
(50.0)
—
3 304-S3-WP 304-S3-WPM 304-S3-WPE 304-S3-WPEM 1.97
(50.0)
3.07
(78.0)
2.52
(64.0)
5 304-S5-WP
—
304-S5-WPE
—
2.83
(71.9)
3.94
(100)
3.39
(86.1)
6 304-S6-WP 304-S6-WPE 3.46
(87.9)
4.57
(116)
3.94
(100)
Twin-Support Weld Plate
1 304-S1T-WP 304-S1T-WPM
— —
1.46
(37.1)
— 1.18
(30.0)
0.12
(3.0)
0.84
(21.3)
—
0.56
(14.2)
3 304-S3T-WP 304-S3T-WPM 2.76
(70.1)
0.20
(5.1)
2.04